
EXHIBIT A 
CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI 

Animal Care Services 
Fee Schedule for Fiscal Year 2021-2022 

 

Sec. 6-14. Reapplication upon denial of registration or 
permit 

FY 2020-2021 
Fee 

FY 2021-2022 
Fee 

Reapplication upon denial of reg. or permit 57.00 57.00 
Sec. 6-27. Fees. Licensing Fees Microchip and lifetime license 
fee 

Fee Fee 

Each dog or cat lyr vaccine 6.00  

Each dog or cat  3yr vaccine 12.00  

Each dog or cat lifetime registration and microchip fee  15.00 

Sec. 6-29. Issuance and wearing of tag Fee Fee 
Replacement of tag 6.00 12.00 
Sec. 6-32. Dangerous dog registration Fee Fee 
Dangerous dog registration 
* Set bv *822.043 Health and Safety Code 

*50.00 *50.00 

Sec. 6-39 Aggressive Dog Registration 
Must be microchipped, photographed, and wear a specified tag 

 Fee 

  50.00 

Sec. 6-52. Fees (Permits) Fee Fee 
Auctions 50.00 57.00 
Circuses 50.00 57.00 
Grooming Shops 50.00 57.00 
Guard Dogs - Single dog/ Multiple dogs/Single 
site/Multiple sites 

50.00 50.00 

Kennels 50.00 57.00 
Performing Animal Exhibit/ Exhibition 50.00 57.00 
Pet Stores 50.00 57.00 
Horse Stables 50.00 57.00 
Sec. 6-103. Impoundment Fee Fee 
Unregistered animal, excluding livestock 30.00 30.00 
Registered animal, excluding livestock 30.00 30.00 
Livestock 30.00 30.00 
Second and subsequent impoundment within 12 months: 
Animals , excluding livestock - 

50.00 50.00 

Second and subsequent impoundment within 12 months: - 
Livestock 

50.00 50.00 

Sec. 6-103 (0)(2) Boarding Fees Per Diem Fee Fee 

Daily boarding fees (Return to Owner) 10.00 10.00 



 

 

*Fees for animal care services shall be charged pursuant to the Animal Care Service Fee 
Schedule filed with the City Secretary. Animal Care Fee Schedule will be submitted to City 
Council annually for review. Any adjustment of the Animal Care Service Fee Schedule requires 
City Council approval. 

 

 

 

Rabies vaccine fee (Return to Owner) 10.00 10.00 

Microchip fee (Return to Owner) 10.00 15.00 

Species appropriate vaccination on intake (excludes rabies) 
(Return to Owner) 

10.00 10.00 

Owner Surrender  
*per animal unless there is a litter under 4 months old 

 50.00 

Owner Surrender of Bite Animal  100.00 

Adoption Fee Fee Fee 

Domestic dog or cat 
*For animals over 6 months old and in good health – Includes spay/neuter, 
microchip/city license, rabies vaccination 

*25.00 *25.00 

Sec. 6-104. Small animal traps Fee Fee 

Rental fee for small traps 10.00 50.00 

Lost, stolen, or damaged trap 75.00 75.00 

Sec. 6-127.Rabies impoundment and quarantine Fee Fee 

   

Animal head shipment - owned animal 150.00 150.00 

Quarantine fee of domestic animal 
*This fee will be in addition to impound, microchip , license, 
and  rabies vaccination  fees. 

20.00 per day 
I 0.00 microchip 

8:00 rabies 
6.00 city license 

10.00 for additional 
days over 10 

20.00 per day 
15.00 microchip 

lifetime license 
   8:00 rabies 

10.00 for additional days 
over 10 


